2024

Domestic Fee Schedule



Registration Fee (non-refundable)	\$220
Enrolment Confirmation Fee (non-refundable)	\$600
Enrolment Advancement Fee (non-refundable but will be credited against the first term's fees in the year of entry)	\$1,500 – Junior School \$1,800 – Senior School

TUITION FEES

Year Level	Tuition Term	Tuition Annual	General Levy (per year)	Camp Levy (per year)	IT Levy (per term)	Music Levy (per term)
Kindergarten						
Kindergarten (5 Day Fortnight) #	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Kindergarten – Pre-age (5 Day Fortnight)**	\$2,371	\$9,484	\$0			
Kindergarten (Full Time) #	\$2,370	\$9,480	\$0			
Kindergarten – Pre-age (Full Time)**	\$4,742	\$18,968	\$0			
Junior School (Prep – Year 6)						
Prep	\$2,130	\$8,520	\$200			
Years 1 to 2	\$2,144	\$8,576	\$200	\$70		
Year 3	\$2,144	\$8,576	\$230	\$250	\$85	\$56
Year 4	\$2,433	\$9,732	\$250	\$470	\$256	\$56
Year 5	\$2,433	\$9,732	\$230	\$400	\$256	\$56
Year 6	\$2,433	\$9,732	\$230	\$440	\$256	\$56
Middle School (Years 7-9)						
Year 7	\$3,021	\$12,084	\$380	\$450	\$285	\$56
Year 8	\$3,339	\$13,356	\$360	\$450	\$285	
Year 9	\$3,339	\$13,356	\$450	\$500	\$285	
Senior School (Years 10-12)						
Year 10	\$3,543	\$14,172	\$260	\$460	\$285	
Year 11	\$3,543	\$14,172	\$330	\$470	\$285	
Year 12 *	\$4,724	\$14,172	\$330		\$380	

^{*} Year 12 will be billed over three terms.

Tuition fees, which are due for payment on the first day of each term, include the provision of tuition, careers counselling, pastoral care, compulsory incursions and excursions, use of library and sports equipment, use of sporting facilities, science laboratories and equipment, class sets, etc. Additional requirements, not covered in the fees outlined above, may include uniforms, the elective music program, bus transport to and from the College, photos, courses run by external providers, school-based apprenticeships, etc.



^{**} Where the student has not reached the required age of 4 years by 30 June 2024.

[#] Kindergarten fees are fully funded by the Queensland Government for one part-time place per child. Parents will be required to complete a declaration to confirm their child is not attending and receiving funding for another Kindergarten service.

2024

Domestic Fee Schedule



Years 7-10	Term	Annual		
5 Nights	\$3,288	\$13,152		
7 Nights	\$4,238	\$16,952		

A \$290 private boarding placement fee is charged per student in addition to the above fees. If a private boarding relocation is required, \$190 will be charged.

TUITION FEE DISCOUNTS

Annual Discount

The annual discount of 2.5% will be calculated on the net tuition fee only after all discounts have been applied (if applicable). The discount will only be applied to your statement following receipt of the full net amount owing by the due date.

Sibling Discounts

Year Level	2 nd Child	3 rd Child	4 th Child	5 th Child or more	
All year levels	5%	10%	15%	50%	
If eligible, the percentage discount will apply to the tuition portion of fees only					

LEVIES

General Levy

This covers the provision of a student ID card and lock (replacements will incur additional charges). Also included are subscriptions to educational software such as Education Perfect and Literacy Pro, plus the Year 9 Rite Journey program and Junior School stationery.

Camp Levy

Attendance at the outdoor educational program is compulsory and the camp levy covers the cost of accommodation, food, transport, and the program provider fee. This levy is charged in Term One for all year levels.

IT Levy

All students in Years 3 to 12 are required to participate in St John's Laptop Program which provides the following benefits:

- An education grade laptop setup for use on the College network with extended manufacturer's warranty
- Licensing and installation of required software applications, including cyber safety.
- Insurance cover for accidental damage at home and school. (Some exceptions apply).
- Comprehensive maintenance package with onsite technical support.

Music Levy

Students from Years 3 to 7 are required to participate in the St John's Music Program. The College will supply the musical instruments to new students and the levy is designed to assist with insurance and tuition costs.

FOUNDATION BUILDING FUND

An opportunity for families to support the future capital development of the College through a contribution to the Foundation Building Fund. A suggested termly contribution of \$200 per family is greatly appreciated and fully tax deductible. This suggestion will be included on the fee statement emailed to you before the start of each term. Should you prefer not to participate in this program, please simply deduct the suggested contribution from the total shown on your fee statement. This has not been added to your fee account and any funds received will be transferred directly to the St John's Anglican College Foundation.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

The College requires one full term's written notice to the Principal of a student's withdrawal from the College, or fees in lieu of notice will be charged.



Anglican College